Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 9/29/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

ARIAS, PEOPLE v. S270555 D0O77778 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
C.R.ONH.C. S270498 H047991 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GUICE (STEPHEN) ON H.C. S270524 H047989 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HOANG, PEOPLE v. S270553 H046550 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HULBERT, PEOPLE v. S270510 B305259 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PINEDA, PEOPLE v. S270513 H047709 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ROESSLER, PEOPLE v. S269975 C090009 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v. S270348 B306037 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PERIMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270035 C094401 Petition for Review G&T CA 3 <osc>

VEGA . S.C. (PEOPLE) S270307 F082436 Petition for Review G&T CA 5 <alternative writ>

BURTON (SUSAN H.) ON CLEMENCY S$255392 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
FLOWERS (RICHARD) ON CLEMENCY S252284 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
GUZMAN (ANTHONY) ON CLEMENCY S252285 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
HARRIS (JAMES) ON CLEMENCY S252277 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
RODRIGUEZ (RAMON) ON CLEMENCY S$252279 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
WONG (ELAINE) ON CLEMENCY S§252271 Motion to file under seal Motion granted
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Title

ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.
ARANDA, PEOPLE v.
AREMU, PEOPLE v.
BONDS, PEOPLE v.
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.
LEVANOFF v. DRAGAS
IN RE JOSHUA S.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY v. ORACLE CORP.

ACCUSATION OF AKIYAMA
ACCUSATION OF AKIYAMA
AGUILAR (REYES DIAZ) ON H.C.
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v.

AHERN v. CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

ALLUM v. SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION

BALBUENA, PEOPLE v.
BEHREND, MARRIAGE OF
BISHOP, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #

S262309
S267319
5265913
S267729
S267425
S262657
S267743
S264645
S270180
S269868

S270067

S270532
S270556
S269410
S270527
S269349
S270163

S270550
S270522
S270178

CA#

B298813
B301114
B300328
B301521
FO79794
B299047
B306079
C089978
G058480
F082100

H044371

B303051
B304119
C090833

B303752
B305380
FO76745

Action Type

9/29/21

Result

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Dismissed - to CA 2/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/5
Dismissed - to CA 2/7
Dismissed - to CA 5
Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Dismissed - to CA 2/1
Dismissed - to CA 3
Denied & depublished
Denied

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
Concurring Statement by Liu, J., joined by Cuéllar, J.

Petition for Review

Denied

Cuéllar, J., was recused and did not participate.

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

BOWELL (JAMES) ON H.C. S269385 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BRILEY v. CITY OF WEST COVINA S270321 B295666 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)
BROOKS (ARTHUR) ON H.C. S269615 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BROWN (JOHN CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C. S269765 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BUSKER v. WABTEC CORPORATION S$251135 Rehearing petition Denied
CANNISTRACI v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES S270304 B303771 Petition for Review Denied

CASTILLO (CHRISTIAN L.) ON H.C. S$269783 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CEPEDA (RUBEN ANTHONY) ON H.C. S269499 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CLARK (ALPHONSO) ON H.C. S269640 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CURRY, PEOPLE v. S270533 €090808 Petition for Review Denied

DHILLON, PEOPLE v. S270529 C090931 Petition for Review Denied

DIAZ (RONALD CARLOS) ON H.C. $269530 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

DIRKSEN, PEOPLE v. S270569 B308596 Petition for Review Denied

DRESSER v. HIRAMANEK S270394 C082948 Petition for Review Denied

DUNSMORE, PEOPLE v. S270504 D078348 Petition for Review Denied

FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S270584 H047415 Petition for Review Denied

FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S270963 B314905 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
FRANKLIN, PEOPLE v. S270551 C089644 Petition for Review Denied

GARCIA V. S.C. (PEOPLE) S271092 EQ77736 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S270463 E075995 Petition for Review Denied

GERONIMO (ABRAHAM) ON H.C. S269762 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

GLASGOW (CHRISTOPHER N.) ON H.C. S269614 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

GRANTHAM, PEOPLE v. S270495 E074890 Petition for Review Denied

GUERRERO, PEOPLE v. S270364 C090626 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
HASHEMI (SEYED BEHZAD) ON H.C.

HAYDEN, PEOPLE v.

HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ (ENRIQUE) ON H.C.

HILLAIR CAPITAL INVESTMENTS v. WEST
HORNER v. THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
HUBBELL (RICHARD LEE) ON H.C.

IN RE IAN H.

INREJ.G.

IN RE N.M.

IN RER.R.

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

KIHAGI v. S.C. (CITY & CO. OF SAN FRANCISCO)
KISTLER (BRYAN) ON H.C.

LAVAKI, PEOPLE v.

MAI v. HKT CAL

MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTY, PEOPLE v.

MCCLENTON, PEOPLE v.

MENDOZA v. FONSECA MCELROY GRINDING CO.
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MOTTON (EDWARD JAMES) ON H.C.

NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5269386

S270604
5270682
5269648
S270398
S270075
S269759
S270300
S270606
S270838
S270330
S270579
S270600
S270289
S270500
S270520
S270479
S270576
5270161
S270531
S253574
S269400
S269396
S270252

CA#

B306059
G059427

B299897
G058393

A159363
C087638
B304412
B308003
A158935
E075238

D079246
A156498
D076708
C092250
B306632
B304917

G060136
4

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Certiorari petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Rehearing petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
NIETO, PEOPLE v. S270574 D077624 Petition for Review
OLIVER (TREMAINE D.) ON H.C. S269787 Habeas Corpus petition
PICHARDO (MARIO ALBERTO) ON H.C. $269437 Habeas Corpus petition
POWELL, PEOPLE v. S270056 092459 Petition for Review
PULIDOCOLMENERO (JORGE ALEJANDRO) ON H.C. $270299 E076649 Petition for Review
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. $270402 D078364 Petition for Review
RILEY, PEOPLE v. S270517 089437 Petition for Review
ROBLES, PEOPLE v. S270139 B305779 Publication request
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S270378 C087974 Petition for Review
S.C. v. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA S270087 H048342 Petition for Review
SCANLAN (SEAN JOSEPH) ON H.C. $269387 Habeas Corpus petition
SCHULZ, PEOPLE v. S270554 F080978 Petition for Review
SHAW, PEOPLE v. S$270511 E075960 Petition for Review
SORENSEN v. TRAN $270030 D077620 Petition for Review
STEWART (TRACY LEE) ON H.C. S269675 Habeas Corpus petition
SWAIN, PEOPLE v. S270530 B299440 Petition for Review
TAYLOR (ARTHUR) ON H.C. S269391 Habeas Corpus petition
TOSCANO (ADRIAN) ON H.C. S269634 Habeas Corpus petition
TYLER, PEOPLE v. S270562 F081652 Petition for Review
UNDERWOOD (BRYANT K.) ON H.C. S268999 Habeas Corpus petition
U.S. REAL ESTATE CREDIT HOLDINGS III-Av. S.C. S270460 EQ77275 Petition for Review
(RUBIN)

VELIS v. AT&T SERVICES $270100 B303011 Petition for Review
WILLIAMS (ANTHONY MAURICE) ON H.C. $269409 Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

9/29/21



Title
WOLHFORD (DARRYL N.) ON H.C.

YEBBA v. AHMC HEALTHCARE
ZARAGOZA, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5269389

S270063
S270519

CA#

G058817
G058966

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

9/29/21

Result
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied



