Results from the petition conference of 9/29/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
ARIAS, PEOPLE v.	S270555	D077778	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
C.R. ON H.C.	S270498	H047991	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GUICE (STEPHEN) ON H.C.	S270524	H047989	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HOANG, PEOPLE v.	S270553	H046550	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HULBERT, PEOPLE v.	S270510	B305259	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PINEDA, PEOPLE v.	S270513	H047709	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ROESSLER, PEOPLE v.	S269975	C090009	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.	S270348	B306037	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PERIMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S270035	C094401	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3 <osc></osc>
VEGA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S270307	F082436	Petition for Review	G&T CA 5 <alternative writ=""></alternative>
BURTON (SUSAN H.) ON CLEMENCY	S255392		Motion to file under seal	Motion granted
FLOWERS (RICHARD) ON CLEMENCY	S252284		Motion to file under seal Groban, J., was recused and die	Motion granted d not participate.
GUZMAN (ANTHONY) ON CLEMENCY	S252285		Motion to file under seal Groban, J., was recused and die	Motion granted d not participate.
HARRIS (JAMES) ON CLEMENCY	S252277		Motion to file under seal Groban, J., was recused and die	Motion granted d not participate.
RODRIGUEZ (RAMON) ON CLEMENCY	S252279		Motion to file under seal Groban, J., was recused and did	Motion granted d not participate.
WONG (ELAINE) ON CLEMENCY	S252271		Motion to file under seal	Motion granted

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type Groban, J., was recused and did not	Result participate.
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S262309	B298813	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
ARANDA, PEOPLE v.	S267319	B301114	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
AREMU, PEOPLE v.	S265913	B300328	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
BONDS, PEOPLE v.	S267729	B301521	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.	S267425	F079794	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S262657	B299047	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267743	B306079	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.	S264645	C089978	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
LEVANOFF v. DRAGAS	S270180	G058480	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied & depublished
IN RE JOSHUA S.	S269868	F082100	Petition for Review Denied Groban, J., was recused and did not participate. Concurring Statement by Liu, J., joined by Cuéllar, J.	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY v. ORACLE CORP.	S270067	H044371	Petition for Review Cuéllar, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
ACCUSATION OF AKIYAMA	S270532		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF AKIYAMA	S270556		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUILAR (REYES DIAZ) ON H.C.	S269410		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v.	S270527	B303051	Petition for Review	Denied
AHERN v. CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY	S269349	B304119	Publication request	Denied
ALLUM v. SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION	S270163	C090833	Petition for Review	Denied
BALBUENA, PEOPLE v.	S270550	B303752	Petition for Review	Denied
BEHREND, MARRIAGE OF	S270522	B305380	Petition for Review	Denied
BISHOP, PEOPLE v.	S270178	F076745	Petition for Review	Denied

Title BOWELL (JAMES) ON H.C.	Case # S269385	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
BRILEY v. CITY OF WEST COVINA	S270321	B295666	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
BROOKS (ARTHUR) ON H.C.	S269615		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN (JOHN CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S269765		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUSKER v. WABTEC CORPORATION	S251135		Rehearing petition	Denied
CANNISTRACI v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S270304	B303771	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTILLO (CHRISTIAN L.) ON H.C.	S269783		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CEPEDA (RUBEN ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S269499		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CLARK (ALPHONSO) ON H.C.	S269640		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CURRY, PEOPLE v.	S270533	C090808	Petition for Review	Denied
DHILLON, PEOPLE v.	S270529	C090931	Petition for Review	Denied
DIAZ (RONALD CARLOS) ON H.C.	S269530		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DIRKSEN, PEOPLE v.	S270569	B308596	Petition for Review	Denied
DRESSER v. HIRAMANEK	S270394	C082948	Petition for Review	Denied
DUNSMORE, PEOPLE v.	S270504	D078348	Petition for Review	Denied
FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270584	H047415	Petition for Review	Denied
FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S270963	B314905	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
FRANKLIN, PEOPLE v.	S270551	C089644	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271092	E077736	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S270463	E075995	Petition for Review	Denied
GERONIMO (ABRAHAM) ON H.C.	S269762		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GLASGOW (CHRISTOPHER N.) ON H.C.	S269614		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GRANTHAM, PEOPLE v.	S270495	E074890	Petition for Review	Denied
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S270364	C090626	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HASHEMI (SEYED BEHZAD) ON H.C.	S269386		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAYDEN, PEOPLE v.	S270604	B306059	Petition for Review	Denied
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S270682	G059427	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ (ENRIQUE) ON H.C.	S269648		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HILLAIR CAPITAL INVESTMENTS v. WEST	S270398	B299897	Petition for Review	Denied
HORNER v. THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	S270075	G058393	Petition for Review	Denied
HUBBELL (RICHARD LEE) ON H.C.	S269759		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE IAN H.	S270300	A159363	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.G.	S270606	C087638	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE N.M.	S270838	B304412	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE R.R.	S270330	B308003	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S270579	A158935	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S270600	E075238	Petition for Review	Denied
KIHAGI v. S.C. (CITY & CO. OF SAN FRANCISCO)	S270289		Certiorari petition	Denied
KISTLER (BRYAN) ON H.C.	S270500	D079246	Petition for Review	Denied
LAVAKI, PEOPLE v.	S270520	A156498	Petition for Review	Denied
MAI v. HKT CAL	S270479	D076708	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270576	C092250	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTY, PEOPLE v.	S270161	B306632	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCLENTON, PEOPLE v.	S270531	B304917	Petition for Review	Denied
MENDOZA v. FONSECA MCELROY GRINDING CO.	S253574		Rehearing petition	Denied
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S269400		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MOTTON (EDWARD JAMES) ON H.C.	S269396		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.	S270252	G060136	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
NIETO, PEOPLE v.	S270574	D077624	Petition for Review	Denied
OLIVER (TREMAINE D.) ON H.C.	S269787		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PICHARDO (MARIO ALBERTO) ON H.C.	S269437		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
POWELL, PEOPLE v.	S270056	C092459	Petition for Review	Denied
PULIDOCOLMENERO (JORGE ALEJANDRO) ON H.C.	S270299	E076649	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S270402	D078364	Petition for Review	Denied
RILEY, PEOPLE v.	S270517	C089437	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.	S270139	B305779	Publication request	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270378	C087974	Petition for Review	Denied
S.C. v. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	S270087	H048342	Petition for Review	Denied
SCANLAN (SEAN JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S269387		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SCHULZ, PEOPLE v.	S270554	F080978	Petition for Review	Denied
SHAW, PEOPLE v.	S270511	E075960	Petition for Review	Denied
SORENSEN v. TRAN	S270030	D077620	Petition for Review	Denied
STEWART (TRACY LEE) ON H.C.	S269675		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SWAIN, PEOPLE v.	S270530	B299440	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR (ARTHUR) ON H.C.	S269391		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TOSCANO (ADRIAN) ON H.C.	S269634		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TYLER, PEOPLE v.	S270562	F081652	Petition for Review	Denied
UNDERWOOD (BRYANT K.) ON H.C.	S268999		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
U.S. REAL ESTATE CREDIT HOLDINGS III-A v. S.C. (RUBIN)	S270460	E077275	Petition for Review	Denied
VELIS v. AT&T SERVICES	S270100	B303011	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS (ANTHONY MAURICE) ON H.C.	S269409		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title WOLHFORD (DARRYL N.) ON H.C.	Case # S269389	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
YEBBA v. AHMC HEALTHCARE	S270063	G058817	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
ZARAGOZA, PEOPLE v.	S270519	G058966	Petition for Review	Denied